

City of Stow
MOWING SERVICES ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES
 Bid Opening - January 15, 2019

DESCRIPTION	NUMBER OF SERVICES (YEARLY)	ALLSCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING & SERVICES		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		ZSCAPE, LLC	
		BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST
ITEM #1 - CITY PROPERTIES											
ADELL DURBIN PARK											
Cost Per Mowing	30	\$310.00	\$9,300.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$475.00	\$14,250.00	No Bid	N/A	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	No Bid	N/A	\$500.00	\$500.00
Leaf Pick-up	1	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	No Bid	N/A	\$925.00	\$925.00
TOTAL			\$10,645.00		\$11,900.00		\$15,550.00		N/A		\$10,425.00
BERKSHIRE RD. (BETWEEN 1424 & 1434)											
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	No Bid	N/A	\$30.00	\$840.00
BIKE TRAIL (DAYTON AVE. TO NORTH RIVER RD.)											
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$55.00	\$770.00	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$65.00	\$910.00	No Bid	N/A	\$70.00	\$980.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	No Bid	N/A	\$75.00	\$75.00
TOTAL			\$845.00		\$1,050.00		\$960.00		N/A		\$1,055.00
CITY CENTER COMPLEX											
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$980.00	\$27,440.00	\$1,100.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$33,600.00	\$980.00	\$27,440.00	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
Leaf Pick-up	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
TOTAL			\$30,190.00		\$33,600.00		\$38,400.00		\$30,415.00		\$31,200.00
COUNTRY CLUB LANE											
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	No Bid	N/A	\$35.00	\$980.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	No Bid	N/A	\$90.00	\$90.00
Leaf Pick-up	1	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	No Bid	N/A	\$125.00	\$125.00
TOTAL			\$1,250.00		\$1,210.00		\$2,400.00		N/A		\$1,195.00
COX DR.											
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$45.00	\$630.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	No Bid	N/A	\$50.00	\$700.00

City of Stow
MOWING SERVICES ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES
 Bid Opening - January 15, 2019

DESCRIPTION	NUMBER OF SERVICES (YEARLY)	ALLSCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING & SERVICES		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		ZSCAPE, LLC	
		BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST
CRESTDALE PARK											
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$39.00	\$546.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	No Bid	N/A	\$45.00	\$630.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	No Bid	N/A	\$150.00	\$150.00
Leaf Pick-up	1	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	No Bid	N/A	\$150.00	\$150.00
TOTAL			\$701.00		\$870.00		\$1,200.00		N/A		\$930.00
DARROW RD. AT FISHCREEK RD.											
Cost Per Mowing	14	No Bid	N/A	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	No Bid	N/A	\$75.00	\$1,050.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	No Bid	N/A	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	No Bid	N/A	\$75.00	\$75.00
TOTAL			N/A		\$1,030.00		\$1,100.00		N/A		\$1,125.00
FIRE STATION #2											
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$90.00	\$2,520.00	\$125.00	\$3,500.00	No Bid	N/A	\$95.00	\$2,660.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	No Bid	N/A	\$115.00	\$115.00
TOTAL			\$2,880.00		\$2,565.00		\$3,600.00		N/A		\$2,775.00
FIRE STATION #3 & KIDS STATION											
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$165.00	\$4,620.00	\$140.00	\$3,920.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	No Bid	N/A	\$275.00	\$7,700.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	No Bid	N/A	\$175.00	\$175.00
TOTAL			\$4,760.00		\$4,000.00		\$4,350.00		N/A		\$7,875.00
FISHCREEK DETENTION BASIN, HILL & TREE LAWN											
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	No Bid	N/A	\$40.00	\$1,120.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	No Bid	N/A	\$130.00	\$130.00
Brush Hogging	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	No Bid	N/A	\$300.00	\$300.00
TOTAL			\$1,190.00		\$1,460.00		\$1,900.00		N/A		\$1,550.00
GENEVIEVE BLVD. (SOUTH OF 3966)											
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	No Bid	N/A	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	No Bid	N/A	\$75.00	\$75.00
TOTAL			\$1,170.00		\$1,010.00		\$1,870.00		N/A		\$1,475.00

City of Stow
MOWING SERVICES ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES
 Bid Opening - January 15, 2019

DESCRIPTION	NUMBER OF SERVICES (YEARLY)	ALLSCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING & SERVICES		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		ZSCAPE, LLC	
		BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST
HAMPSHIRE RD. (TREE LAWN UNDER S.R. 8 OVERPASS)											
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	No Bid	N/A	\$60.00	\$840.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	No Bid	N/A	\$60.00	\$60.00
TOTAL			\$605.00		\$750.00		\$1,500.00		N/A		\$900.00
HEATHER HILLS PARK											
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	No Bid	N/A	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	No Bid	N/A	\$100.00	\$100.00
Leaf Pick-up	1	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	No Bid	N/A	\$150.00	\$150.00
TOTAL			\$1,455.00		\$1,550.00		\$1,575.00		N/A		\$1,650.00
HEATHER HILLS RETENTION BASIN											
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	No Bid	N/A	\$65.00	\$910.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	No Bid	N/A	\$150.00	\$150.00
TOTAL			\$600.00		\$600.00		\$1,450.00		N/A		\$1,060.00
HIWOOD AVE. (2 PROPERTIES)											
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	No Bid	N/A	\$40.00	\$560.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	No Bid	N/A	\$50.00	\$50.00
Leaf Pick-up	1	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	No Bid	N/A	\$50.00	\$50.00
TOTAL			\$605.00		\$830.00		\$825.00		N/A		\$660.00
HUDSON DR. AT ELLSWORTH RD.											
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	No Bid	N/A	\$30.00	\$420.00
MARHOFER AVE. (BETWEEN 2001 & 2041)											
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$55.00	\$770.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	No Bid	N/A	\$60.00	\$840.00
MARSH RD. PUMP STATION											
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$55.00	\$770.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	No Bid	N/A	\$75.00	\$1,050.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	No Bid	N/A	\$50.00	\$50.00
TOTAL			\$825.00		\$880.00		\$1,100.00		N/A		\$1,100.00

City of Stow
MOWING SERVICES ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES
 Bid Opening - January 15, 2019

DESCRIPTION	NUMBER OF SERVICES (YEARLY)	ALLSCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING & SERVICES		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		ZSCAPE, LLC	
		BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST
MEADOWBROOK LAKE PARK (3 SITES)											
Cost Per Mowing	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	No Bid	N/A	\$225.00	\$6,750.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	No Bid	N/A	\$350.00	\$350.00
Leaf Pick-up	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	No Bid	N/A	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
TOTAL			\$6,565.00		\$7,150.00		\$9,350.00		N/A		\$8,300.00
NORTH MAIN ST. PUMP STATION											
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	No Bid	N/A	\$50.00	\$700.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	No Bid	N/A	\$75.00	\$75.00
TOTAL			\$540.00		\$590.00		\$750.00		N/A		\$775.00
NORTHPORT PARK											
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	No Bid	N/A	\$75.00	\$2,100.00
NORTHVIEW DR.											
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	No Bid	N/A	\$50.00	\$700.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	No Bid	N/A	\$50.00	\$50.00
TOTAL			\$535.00		\$450.00		\$750.00		N/A		\$750.00
NORTON RD.											
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	No Bid	N/A	\$75.00	\$1,050.00
OSAGE ST. AT NORMAN DR.											
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	No Bid	N/A	\$30.00	\$840.00
PARTRIDGE HIGHLANDS PARK											
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$120.00	\$3,360.00	\$130.00	\$3,640.00	No Bid	N/A	\$130.00	\$3,640.00
RITCHIE RD. (BEHIND 1669 & 1673)											
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$45.00	\$630.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	No Bid	N/A	\$65.00	\$910.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	No Bid	N/A	\$60.00	\$60.00
Leaf Pick-up	1	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	No Bid	N/A	\$60.00	\$60.00
TOTAL			\$805.00		\$820.00		\$940.00		N/A		\$1,030.00

City of Stow
MOWING SERVICES ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES
 Bid Opening - January 15, 2019

DESCRIPTION	NUMBER OF SERVICES (YEARLY)	ALLSCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING & SERVICES		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		ZSCAPE, LLC	
		BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST
RITCHIE RD. DETENTION BASIN											
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	No Bid	N/A	\$65.00	\$910.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	No Bid	N/A	\$60.00	\$60.00
Brush Hogging	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	No Bid	N/A	\$300.00	\$300.00
TOTAL			\$840.00		\$1,220.00		\$1,770.00		N/A		\$1,270.00
SANTOM CIRCLE											
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	No Bid	N/A	\$35.00	\$980.00
SAYBROOKE BLVD. AT FISHCREEK RD.											
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	No Bid	N/A	\$75.00	\$1,050.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	No Bid	N/A	\$125.00	\$125.00
TOTAL			\$885.00		\$745.00		\$885.00		N/A		\$1,175.00
SAYBROOKE DETENTION BASIN											
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	No Bid	N/A	\$95.00	\$1,330.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	No Bid	N/A	\$125.00	\$125.00
TOTAL			\$1,125.00		\$1,030.00		\$1,500.00		N/A		\$1,455.00
SERRA VISTA DR.											
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	No Bid	N/A	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
SEVEN TRAILS DETENTION BASIN & TREE LAWN											
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$55.00	\$770.00	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	No Bid	N/A	\$95.00	\$1,330.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	No Bid	N/A	\$150.00	\$150.00
TOTAL			\$845.00		\$1,040.00		\$1,830.00		N/A		\$1,480.00
SHERWOOD ACRES PARK											
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	No Bid	N/A	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	No Bid	N/A	\$125.00	\$125.00
Leaf Pick-up	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	No Bid	N/A	\$150.00	\$150.00
TOTAL			\$1,550.00		\$1,560.00		\$1,550.00		N/A		\$1,675.00

City of Stow
MOWING SERVICES ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES
 Bid Opening - January 15, 2019

DESCRIPTION	NUMBER OF SERVICES (YEARLY)	ALLSCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING & SERVICES		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		ZSCAPE, LLC	
		BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST
SILVERCREST RETENTION BASIN & STUB ROAD											
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$95.00	\$1,330.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	No Bid	N/A	\$130.00	\$1,820.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	No Bid	N/A	\$150.00	\$150.00
TOTAL			\$1,430.00		\$1,800.00		\$1,850.00		N/A		\$1,970.00
S.R. 8 AT GRAHAM RD.											
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$230.00	\$3,220.00	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	\$190.00	\$2,660.00	No Bid	N/A	\$275.00	\$3,850.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	No Bid	N/A	\$200.00	\$200.00
TOTAL			\$3,420.00		\$4,100.00		\$2,760.00		N/A		\$4,050.00
S.R. 8 AT STEELS CORNERS RD.											
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	No Bid	N/A	\$390.00	\$5,460.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	No Bid	N/A	\$200.00	\$200.00
TOTAL			\$3,650.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,050.00		N/A		\$5,660.00
STOW BIKEWAY (TURNBERRY TRAIL SOUTH)											
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$55.00	\$1,540.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	No Bid	N/A	\$60.00	\$1,680.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	No Bid	N/A	\$90.00	\$90.00
TOTAL			\$1,605.00		\$1,730.00		\$2,150.00		N/A		\$1,770.00
WETMORE PARK											
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$140.00	\$3,920.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	No Bid	N/A	\$160.00	\$4,480.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	No Bid	N/A	\$275.00	\$275.00
Leaf Pick-up	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	No Bid	N/A	\$800.00	\$800.00
TOTAL			\$4,910.00		\$5,050.00		\$7,950.00		N/A		\$5,555.00
WILLIAMSBURG CIRCLE											
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	No Bid	N/A	\$40.00	\$1,120.00
WILLIAMSON RD. (SOUTH OF 3507)											
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$45.00	\$630.00	No Bid	N/A	\$30.00	\$420.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	No Bid	N/A	\$50.00	\$50.00
TOTAL			\$455.00		\$510.00		\$660.00		N/A		\$470.00

City of Stow
MOWING SERVICES ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES
 Bid Opening - January 15, 2019

DESCRIPTION	NUMBER OF SERVICES (YEARLY)	ALLSCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING & SERVICES		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		ZSCAPE, LLC	
		BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST
YOUNG RD.											
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	No Bid	N/A	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
OTHER AREAS											
Cost Per Mowing (per 1/2 acre)	N/A	\$28.00		\$30.00		\$30.00		No Bid		\$50.00	
ITEM #2 - CITY CEMETERIES											
MAPLE LAWN CEMETERY											
Cost Per Mowing	28	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$175.00	\$4,900.00	\$165.00	\$4,620.00	\$170.00	\$4,760.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
Leaf Pick-up	1	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$454.00	\$454.00
TOTAL			N/A		N/A		\$5,300.00		\$5,340.00		\$5,439.00
SILVER SPRINGS CEMETERY											
Cost Per Mowing	28	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$170.00	\$4,760.00	\$165.00	\$4,620.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$195.00	\$195.00
Leaf Pick-up	1	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
TOTAL			N/A		N/A		\$6,100.00		\$5,810.00		\$5,615.00
STOW CEMETERY											
Cost Per Mowing	28	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$525.00	\$14,700.00	\$510.00	\$14,280.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$585.00	\$585.00
Leaf Pick-up	1	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,685.00	\$2,685.00
TOTAL			N/A		N/A		\$17,100.00		\$17,795.00		\$17,270.00
TOTALFOR ALL SITES - ITEM #2 (PER YEAR)			N/A		N/A		\$28,500.00		\$28,945.00		\$28,324.00